11-12-2002

OMP No 0054 0077 (EDAMOON)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COL U.S. Patent and Tradem
Tab settings ⇔⇒ ▼ 1,022	278451 ▼ •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SALVATORE T. STOLFO	Name: FIFTH GENERATIO
•	Internal Address:
11-7-02	mieritai Audress:
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? 📮 Yes 📭 No	~
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	1170 5050 1783
Security Agreement	Street Address: 430 EAST 63R2
Other	SVITE #7E
	ON MEW NORK OF ACC
- 1100000000000000000000000000000000000	City: NEW YORK State: NY Zip: /
Execution Date: NOVEMBER 26, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,843,540
	4,860,201
Additional numbers a	attached? 🖳 Yes 🖫 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involv
concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS O. TONES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed
Internal Address: PRESIDENT	Car Enclosed
FIFTH GENERATION COMPUTER	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
CORFORATION	di-
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 430 E. 63R3 St. #7E	
	(3)
156 3050 - 10001	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
City: NEW YORK State: NY Zip: 10021	5
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached cop
THOMAS O, TONES The	mar 0 Jones 11/4/200.
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including con	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
1	ი, D.C. 20231
YRM 00000166 4843540/	
n PTO-1595. Rec endatio n Form Cover She	attended to the to the

9/12/2002 9:48 AM

PATENT AND COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Salvatore J. Stolfo of 80 Kenilworth Road, Ridgewood, New Jersey ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of the Letters Patents and copyrights identified hereinbelow (the "Patents and Copyrights"); and

WHEREAS, FIFTH GENERATION COMPUTER CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 232-B East 68th Street, New York, NY 10021 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Copyrights and all improvements thereon, including the right to sue and recover for past and future infringements of the Patents and Copyrights; the same to have and to hold by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Patents and Copyrights are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

<u>Patents</u>	<u>Issued</u>	Patent No.	Inventors
Parallel Processing Method	June 27, 1989	4,843,540	Salvatore J. Stolfo
Binary Tree Parallel Processor	August 22, 1989	4,860,201	Salvatore J. Stolfo and Daniel P. Miranker

REEL: 013463 FRAME: 0730

Patents and Patent Applications Corresponding to U.S. Patent No. 4,860,201

Patents |

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date
Canada	1,291,828	November 5, 1991
Australia	598,425	October 8, 1990
Israel	83,734	September 11, 1991
Taiwan	TP 30,515	February 22, 1989

Applications

Country	Application No.	Date of Filing
Europe	87 906 327.9	August 27, 1987
Japan	505,775/87	May 2, 1988
South Korea	700484/1988	May 2, 1988

Patents and Patent Applications Corresponding to U.S. Patent No. 4,843,540

Patents

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date
Canada	1,289,262	September 17, 1991
Australia	598,877	October 22, 1990
Israel	83,733	September 11, 1991
Taiwan	31,846	March 21, 1989

PATENT REEL: 013463 FRAME: 0731

Applications

Country	Application No.	Date of Filing
Europe	87 906 327.9	August 27, 1987
Japan	505,775/87	May 2, 1988
South Korea	700484/1988	May 2, 1988

Copyrights

TX 3-637-153, "PPL/M Kernel," effective 2/3/94

TXu 593-187, "DADO C and Parallel C Header Files," effective 1/25/94

TXu 593-186, "DADO C Kernel and Parallel Processing Library," effective 1/25/94

TXu 593-188, "Parallel C Preprocessor, Compiler, Kernel and Utility Program Code," effective 1/25/94

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be hereunto executed, sealed and delivered on November 26, 1996.

Salvatore J. Stolfe

PATENT REEL: 013463 FRAME: 0732 STATE OF NEW YORK

: SS.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 26th day of November, 1996, before me personally appeared Salvatore J. Stolfo, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.

RECORDED: 11/07/2002

,

Notary Public State of New York
No. 018U5067040
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires October 7, 1998

PATENT REEL: 013463 FRAME: 0733